UNIVERSAL SUPER XHD ENGINE OILS

Universal Super XHD Engine Oils contain a special blend of additives that keep engines
clean of harmful carbon deposits, varnishes and resins. Universal Super XHD Engine Oils
also protect engines from sludge, rust and acid build-up. These oils perform efficiently in
gasoline engines and are outstanding for stop-and-go taxi fleets, city delivery vehicles and

public utility fleets.

PROPERTY

Viscosity @ 40°C, cSt
Viscosity @ 100°C, cSt
Viscosity Index

Flash Point, COC, °C
Flash Point, COC, °F
Pour Point, °C

Pour Point, °F

Color

Gravity, °API

Sulfated Ash, %
Phos., %

Zinc, %

Total Base No. (TBN)

ASTM TEST
METHOD

D445
D445
D2270
D92
D92
D97
D97
D1500
D287
D874
D4951
D4951
D2896

SAE
30

104.0
11.90
101
232
450
-24
-11
2.5
30.0
.98
0.077
0.085
7.4

Meets or exceeds the following tests and requirements:

API Service Classification - SM
Daimler Chrysler MS-6395-J, MS-9742, MS-9754, MS-9767

Ford Motor Company - WSS-M2C153-G; WSS-M2C153-H

General Motors - 9986187

Military Specifications - CID-AA-52039

NOTE: Certain tests apply to specific SAE grades.
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